
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18662
 
 mx: 19689
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 28.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -14205
 
 mx: 13999
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18424
 
 mx: 19321
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 47.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18662
 
 mx: 19689
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 234.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -14205
 
 mx: 13999
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 159.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18294
 
 mx: 19321
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 319.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16884
 
 mx: 16056
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 185.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10725
 
 mx: 10609
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 116.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18424
 
 mx: 18738
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 278.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:17 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13900
 
 mx: 11035
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 151.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6742
 
 mx: 7482
 
 µ: -16.0
 
 σ: 97.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17961
 
 mx: 17378
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 309.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1135
 
 mx: 1248
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3635
 
 mx: 3426
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 48.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1691
 
 mx: 1480
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 28.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 87/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

86.0 86.2 86.4 86.6 86.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -750
 
 mx: 689
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -613
 
 mx: 564
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 18.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2839
 
 mx: 2763
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 37.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -720
 
 mx: 742
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -911
 
 mx: 1086
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 20.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2696
 
 mx: 2528
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 32.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 318
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 8.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2550
 
 mx: 1413
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -825
 
 mx: 600
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 19.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -678
 
 mx: 559
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -974
 
 mx: 800
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2216
 
 mx: 2438
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 37.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 46/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -419
 
 mx: 374
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 8.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2411
 
 mx: 2024
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 27.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -891
 
 mx: 1332
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 21.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Thu May 17 06:43:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180517_043448__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-17T04:34:49.430.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -52
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 6.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -182
 
 mx: 162
 
 µ: -15.9
 
 σ: 16.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -133
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 14.5


